



Sliding Fee Schedule for Medical Services 2021

How to determine your sliding fee scale?

1. Find your family* size/household size in the chart below.
2. Reading across your household family size, look at the column which describes your household income.
3. The heading for that column (Slide A, B, C, D, E) will be your sliding scale level.
(For example – if the column heading reads Slide B, your payment for the visit will be \$27.00)
4. If your sliding scale is:
 - o Slide A: You will be asked to pay \$20 per visit
 - o Slide B: You will be asked to pay \$27 per visit
 - o Slide C: You will be asked to pay \$33 per visit
 - o Slide D: You will be asked to pay \$40 per visit
 - o Slide E: You are not entitled to a sliding fee discount. However, if you pay \$50 today, your \$50 payment will be accepted as payment in full.

Family Size	Slide A	Slide B	Slide C	Slide D	Slide E
1	\$12,880 or less	\$12,881 - \$17,130	\$17,131 - \$21,381	\$21,382 - \$25,760	\$25,761 or over
2	\$17,420 or less	\$17,421 - \$23,169	\$23,170 - \$28,917	\$28,918 - \$34,840	\$34,841 or over
3	\$21,960 or less	\$21,961 - \$29,207	\$29,208 - \$36,454	\$36,455 - \$43,920	\$43,921 or over
4	\$26,500 or less	\$26,501 - \$35,245	\$35,246 - \$43,990	\$43,991 - \$53,000	\$53,001 or over
5	\$31,040 or less	\$31,041 - \$41,283	\$41,284 - \$51,526	\$51,527 - \$62,080	\$62,081 or over
6	\$35,580 or less	\$35,581 - \$47,321	\$47,322 - \$59,063	\$59,064 - \$71,160	\$71,161 or over
7	\$40,120 or less	\$40,121 - \$53,360	\$53,361 - \$66,599	\$66,600 - \$80,240	\$80,241 or over
8	\$44,660 or less	\$44,661 - \$59,398	\$59,399 - \$74,136	\$74,137 - \$89,320	\$89,321 or over
9+	Add \$4,540 for each additional person				

Sliding scale discounts will be as follows for Medical visits:

- Slide A: 100% discount with \$20 nominal fee
- Slide B: 100% discount with \$27 nominal fee
- Slide C: 100% discount with \$33 nominal fee
- Slide D: 100% discount with \$40 nominal fee
- Slide E: No sliding fee discount.

*The HCDF Board has defined a family as “Those persons living in the household.” | The sliding fee scale is available to ALL patients of Health Centers Detroit Foundation, Inc. This document is typically updated by the end of January each year after the new federal poverty guidelines are made available to the public and is approved by the HCDF Board.
(Version 2021-01-27)